P1530924 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10-14-2010 VEHICULAR TURNING MOVEMENTS
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC - YEAR 1999
COUNTY: CLAY IN SPENCER STATION NO: 21 33 6406 0991
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P1530924 10-14-2010 TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM PAGE

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY CITY: SPENCER
21 33 6406 0991 1999 ALL VEHICLES COUNTY: CLAY
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed Fededededenn EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N SOUTH LEG FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
us 18/us 71 4TH STREET us 18/us 71 4TH STREET
RT ST LT TOTAL RT ST LT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL
07-08AM 22 319 0 341 20 61 20 101 0 374 24 398 27 58 96 181
08-09AM 25 406 0 431 20 65 29 114 0 422 39 461 42 78 74 194
09-10AM 38 501 2 541 17 59 34 110 3 479 36 518 41 70 92 203
10-11AM 33 496 1 530 24 68 44 136 1 566 37 604 42 50 100 192
02-03pPMm 38 589 2 629 37 62 41 140 1 610 33 644 49 54 105 208
03-04pPMm 44 556 2 602 31 80 67 178 1 637 62 700 52 89 117 258
04-05pPM 59 658 0 717 32 94 58 184 1 664 46 711 57 81 125 263
05-06PM 32 692 0 724 25 91 50 166 0 657 40 697 38 72 137 247
TOTALS 291 4217 7 4515 206 580 343 1129 7 4409 317 4733 348 552 846 1746



P1530924
COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR

10-14-2010

21 33 6406 0991 1999
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed
us 18/us 71
RT ST LT TOTAL
07-08AM 0 10 0 10
08-09AM 0 24 0 24
09-10AM 0 21 0 21
10-11AM 0 16 0 16
02-03pPMm 0 11 0 11
03-04pPMm 1 11 0 12
04-05pPM 3 12 0 15
05-06PM 0 8 0 8
TOTALS 4 113 0 117

TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
SINGLE UNIT TRUCKS

efededede EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N

STREET us 18/us
ST LT TOTAL LT

1 0 1 2 0
2 5 2 9 0
0 2 2 4 0
2 3 1 6 0
1 2 2 5 0
1 3 0 4 0
0 3 3 6 0
0 1 2 3 0
7 19 13 39 0

SOUTH LEG

71

ST

19
26
17
19
12
18
10
12
133

PAGE
CITY: SPENCER
COUNTY: CLAY

FededededeNn Fededededede N

WEST LEG FedededededeN N
4TH STREET
TOTAL LT ST RT
20
26
17
19
13
21
10
13
139
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P1530924
COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR

10-14-2010

21 33 6406 0991 1999
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed
us 18/us 71
RT ST LT TOTAL
07-08AM 0 15 0 15
08-09AM 0 11 0 11
09-10AM 0 12 0 12
10-11AM 0 16 0 16
02-03pPMm 0 14 0 14
03-04pPMm 0 9 0 9
04-05pPM 1 11 0 12
05-06PM 0 8 0 8
TOTALS 1 96 0 97

TURNING MOVEMENT SYSTEM
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
COMBINATION TRUCKS

efededede EAST LEG Fedededededehn FededededeN N

STREET us 18/us
ST LT TOTAL LT

1 0 0 1 0
2 3 1 6 0
0 1 0 1 0
1 1 0 2 0
0 1 1 2 0
0 0 1 1 0
1 4 0 5 0
0 0 0 0 0
5 10 3 18 0

SOUTH LEG

71

ST

12
15
13
20
21
10
18
11
120

PAGE
CITY: SPENCER
COUNTY: CLAY

FededededeNn Fededededede N

WEST LEG FedededededeN N
4TH STREET
TOTAL LT ST RT
12
15
13
20
21
10
18
11
120
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